# OP \$40.00 5015530

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM519981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ben Purdy Consulting, LLC		01/01/2019	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glowbox, LLC	
Street Address:	412 N.W. Couch Street	
Internal Address:	#223	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5015530	GLOWBOX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: twh@bhlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Tyler W Hall Address Line 1: 805 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: **Suite 1900** 

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W Tyler Hall SIGNATURE: /w tyler hall/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/19/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Glowbox Trademark Assignment - SIGNED#page1.tif source=Glowbox Trademark Assignment - SIGNED#page2.tif source=Glowbox Trademark Assignment - SIGNED#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0247

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as January 1, 2019 (the "*Effective Date*") and is between Ben Purdy Consulting, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("*Assignor*"), and Glowbox, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (the "*Assignee*").

WHEREAS, Assignor was formerly known as Glowbox, LLC;

WHEREAS, effective January 1, 2019, Assignor filed Articles of Amendment with the Oregon Secretary of State changing its name to Ben Purdy Consulting, LLC, and Assignee filed its Articles of Organization with the Oregon Secretary of State to be organized as Glowbox, LLC;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and federal trademark registration identified on Exhibit A (the "Mark"), attached to this Assignment and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights and good will in connection with the Mark, to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of the same from Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree to the following:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee: (a) all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, including common law rights, in all countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to the Mark, and in and to all other names and marks similar to or based on the Mark Assignor has used; (b) the good will of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark; (c) all registrations and pending applications associated with the Mark; (d) all rights of priority in the Mark in any jurisdiction of the world as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty, or other international convention; and (e) all rights, interests, claims, and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Mark, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for, and collect said profits and damages.
- 2. Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has good, absolute, and marketable title to the Mark, free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances, and restrictions of every kind. Assignor has the complete and unrestricted right, power, and authority to assign the Mark in accordance with this assignment.

The parties have entered into this Assignment effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:	
Ben Purdy Consulting, LLC	Glowbox, LLC	

By: Ben Purdy, its member

By: member

Ben Purdy, its member

By: Mimber

Thomas wester, its member

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0249

## EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The trademark GLOWBOX, including all common law rights in and to the mark, and the federal trademark registration number 5015530, for the term GLOWBOX in standard characters in connection with "design and engineering of digital interactive experiences, namely, design and engineering of computer software and hardware which provides an interactive experience to the user; \* all the goods expressly excluding enterprise cloud solutions, namely, storage platforms, collaboration platforms, content management platforms, and electronic data storage platforms \*."

EXHIBIT A – TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 1545687

**RECORDED: 04/19/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0250